Appendix G - Distinguished Service
Award

Arranged by dates starting with most recent.

Year Name Lodge Location

1998 Brett Michael Higgins Kickapoo Lodge #128 Terre Haute, IN
1983 Richard O. Eberly Kickapoo Lodge #128 Terre Haute, IN
1973 W. Shirell Fox Wulakamike Lodge #21 Anderson, IN
1971 Edward A. Pease Kickapoo Lodge #128 Terre Haute, IN

Table of Contents Page 93 of 95



Appendix H - Lifetime Achievement

Award

Arranged by dates starting with most recent.

Year Name Lodge Location
2012 Edward A. Pease Jaccos Towne Lodge #21 Terre Haute, IN

Appendix I - Red Arrow Award

Arranged by dates starting with most recent.

Year Name Council Location
1967 Harvey V. Gil Central Indiana Council Indianapolis, IN

Appendix J - E. Urner Goodman
Camping Award

Arranged by dates starting with most recent.

Year Lodge Region
2009 Jaccos Towne Lodge #21 Central Region
1998 Wulakamike #21 Central Region

Appendix K - OA Service Grants

Arranged by dates starting with most recent.

Year Lodge Location
2001 Kickapoo Lodge #128 Terre Haute, IN
1997 Wulakamike Lodge #21 Indianapolis, IN

Table of Contents

Page 94 of 95



Appendix L -Journey to Excellence
and Other Quality Lodge Recognitions

Table of Contents

Arranged by dates starting with most recent.

Year
2015
2014
2013
2011
2010
2008
2006
2003
2000
1997
1994
1988
1984
1983
1982
1981
1978
1977
1976
1975
1974

Award
Journey to Excellence Silver
Journey to Excellence Gold
Journey to Excellence Gold
National Quality Lodge
National Quality Lodge
National Quality Lodge
National Quality Lodge
National Quality Lodge
National Quality Lodge
National Quality Lodge
National Honor Lodge
National Standard Lodge
National Standard Lodge
National Honor Lodge
National Honor Lodge
National Honor Lodge
National Honor Lodge
Met National Standard
Met National Standard
Met National Standard
Met National Standard

Page 95 of 95



	Council Formation – Crossroads of America Council
	Geographical coverage area
	Council Headquarters Location
	Formation and Mergers of Councils
	Important People
	Important Events and Milestones

	Camp Formation
	Cub Scout Camps
	Boy Scout Camps
	Resident Summer Camps


	Non-OA Honor Camper Societies
	General Information

	Non-OA Honor Groups in CAC area.
	Firecrafter
	Ku-Ni-Eh
	Tecumseh Lodge Education Group

	The Order of the Arrow Founded
	Founding of Lodges
	Central Indiana Order of the Arrow History
	Kickapoo Lodge #128 History
	Kikthawenund Lodge #222
	Wahpinachi Lodge #308
	Wah-Pe-Kah-Me-Kunk Lodge #512
	Wulakamike Lodge #21 History
	Central Indiana Council “Unofficial” OA Lodge
	Jaccos Towne Lodge #21

	Central Indiana Order of the Arrow, Council, and Camp History list
	Patches Illustrate Mergers of Lodges
	Lodge Milestones

	Supreme Chief of the Fire (Scout Executives)
	Officers and Advisers
	National/Regional /Section Officers and Committee Members
	Regional
	Section
	Lodge Chiefs, Lodge Advisers, and Lodge Staff Advisers


	Lodge Chapters – Names, Totems, and Tenure
	Lodge Communications / Publications
	Lodge Website
	Lodge Social Networking Sites
	Lodge Newsletters
	Where to Go Camping

	Lodge Executive Committee (LEC)
	Lodge Structure

	Lodge Events
	Winter Gathering
	Spring Fellowship
	Lodge Ordeal
	Lodge Leadership Development
	Lodge Banquet
	Service Projects

	Area / Section Events
	Section Conclave
	NLS and NLATS Trainings

	National Events
	NOAC
	ArrowTour
	ArrowCorps5
	Indian Summer
	OA High Adventure
	Philmont Trail Crew
	Ocean Adventure
	Wilderness Voyage
	Canadian Odyssey
	Summit Experience


	The Vigil Honor
	The Founder’s Award
	Distinguished Service Award
	Lifetime Achievement Award
	Red Arrow Award
	E. Urner Goodman Camping Award
	OA Service Grant
	OA Centurion Award
	Excellence and Quality Lodge Recognitions

