Appendix G – Distinguished Service Award

Arranged by dates starting with most recent.

Year	Name	Lodge	Location
1998	Brett Michael Higgins	Kickapoo Lodge #128	Terre Haute, IN
1983	Richard O. Eberly	Kickapoo Lodge #128	Terre Haute, IN
1973	W. Shirell Fox	Wulakamike Lodge #21	Anderson, IN
1971	Edward A. Pease	Kickapoo Lodge #128	Terre Haute, IN

Table of Contents Page **93** of **95**

Appendix H – Lifetime Achievement Award

Arranged by dates starting with most recent.

Year	Name	Lodge	Location
2012	Edward A. Pease	Jaccos Towne Lodge #21	Terre Haute, IN

Appendix I - Red Arrow Award

Arranged by dates starting with most recent.

Year	Name	Council	Location
1967	Harvey V. Gil	Central Indiana Council	Indianapolis, IN

Appendix J - E. Urner Goodman Camping Award

Arranged by dates starting with most recent.

Year	Lodge	Region
2009	Jaccos Towne Lodge #21	Central Region
1998	Wulakamike #21	Central Region

Appendix K - OA Service Grants

Arranged by dates starting with most recent.

Year	Lodge	Location
2001	Kickapoo Lodge #128	Terre Haute, IN
1997	Wulakamike Lodge #21	Indianapolis, IN

Table of Contents Page 94 of 95

Appendix L – Journey to Excellence and Other Quality Lodge Recognitions

Arranged by dates starting with most recent.

Year	Award
2015	Journey to Excellence Silver
2014	Journey to Excellence Gold
2013	Journey to Excellence Gold
2011	National Quality Lodge
2010	National Quality Lodge
2008	National Quality Lodge
2006	National Quality Lodge
2003	National Quality Lodge
2000	National Quality Lodge
1997	National Quality Lodge
1994	National Honor Lodge
1988	National Standard Lodge
1984	National Standard Lodge
1983	National Honor Lodge
1982	National Honor Lodge
1981	National Honor Lodge
1978	National Honor Lodge
1977	Met National Standard
1976	Met National Standard
1975	Met National Standard
1974	Met National Standard

Table of Contents Page 95 of 95